XpresSpa Group

FORM Holdings to Announce Third Quarter Financial Results on November 9, 2017

October 26, 2017

NEW YORK, Oct. 26, 2017 (GLOBE NEWSWIRE) -- FORM Holdings Corp. (Nasdaq:FH), a diversified holding company, today announced that the Company will report its financial results for the third guarter of 2017 on Thursday, November 9th after the market close.

Andrew D. Perlman, Chief Executive Officer, along with members of management will host a conference call at 4:30 p.m. ET to discuss operating results and provide an update on the company's operations.

Conference Call Information

Date: November 9, 2017 Time: 4:30 p.m. ET

Join the Conference Call via Webcast

Visit the Investor Relations section of the Company's website at www.FORMHoldings.com. Visitors to the website should select the "Investors" tab and navigate to the "Events" link to access the webcast.

Join the Conference Call via Assisted Dial-In

To access the conference call by telephone, interested parties should dial 877-407-0792 (North America) or 201-689-8263 (international) and reference FORM Holdings.

Replay

An audio webcast of the conference call will be available within the "Presentations" section of the Company's investor relations website shortly after the end of the conference call. A telephonic playback will be available from 7:30 p.m. ET, November 9, 2017, through November 30, 2017. North American listeners may dial 844-512-2921 and international listeners may dial 412-317-6671 the passcode is 13671941.

About FORM Holdings Corp.

FORM Holdings Corp. (NASDAQ:FH) is a publicly held diversified holding company that specializes in identifying, investing in and developing companies with superior growth potential. FORM's current holdings include XpresSpa, Group Mobile, InfoMedia and intellectual property assets. XpresSpa is the world's largest airport spa company with 52 locations across 23 major airports. Group Mobile is a provider of rugged hardware and software solutions, including laptops, tablets, and mobile printers, as well as installation and deployment services. InfoMedia is a leading provider of customer relationship management and monetization technologies to mobile carriers and device manufacturers. FORM's intellectual property division is engaged in the monetization of patents related to content and ad delivery, remote monitoring and mobile technologies. To learn more about FORM Holdings Corp., visit: www.FORMHoldings.com.

Contacts

FORM Holdings
Jeff Sonnek
ICR
646-277-1263
Jeff.Sonnek@icrinc.com



FORM Holdings Corp.